

**31.01.2023**

To,  
The Manager - Listing  
National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.  
Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex  
Bandra (East)  
Mumbai - 400 051  
Tel No. 022-2659 8237 /38  
Symbol: DHAMPURSUG

The General Manager – DSC  
BSE Limited  
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,  
Dalal Street, Fort,  
Mumbai: 400001  
Tel No. 022-22722039/37/3121  
Security Code: 500119

Dear Sir,

**Sub: Submission of copy of Newspaper Advertisement**

Please find enclosed the copies of the newspaper advertisement published today pertaining to the Unaudited Financial Results of the Company for the quarter and nine months ended on 31<sup>st</sup> December, 2022, pursuant to the Regulation 47 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015. The advertisement copies will also be made available on the Company's website at the following web link: <https://www.dhampursugar.com>

You are requested to take the information on record.

Thanking you,

**For Dhampur Sugar Mills Limited**

**Aparna Goel**  
Company Secretary  
M. No. 22787



# Birla scions join board of ABFRL

Ananya and Aryaman were recently inducted to Aditya Birla Management Corporation

SHARLEEN D'SOUZA  
Mumbai, 30 January

Kumar Mangalam Birla's children, Ananya and Aryaman, were inducted to the board of Aditya Birla Fashion and Retail (ABFRL) as directors at its meeting on Monday.

The board of Aditya Birla Management Corporation, the apex body providing strategic direction to the Aditya Birla Group's businesses, also recently inducted the duo.

"Ananya Birla and Aryaman Vikram Birla come with rich and varied experience straddling entrepreneurship and business building. The board believes that ABFRL will benefit from their new-age insights and business acumen," the company said in a release.

Kumar Mangalam Birla, chairman, Aditya Birla Group, said, "Aditya Birla Fashion and Retail has built a formidable portfolio of fashion brands across multiple categories and formats, covering all major segments of the Indian apparel market. In the last few years, the company has entered multiple new emerging segments such as ethnic wear — including partnerships with Indian designers, luxury, sports wear and new-age businesses through its digital venture TMRW."

**Aryaman is closely involved with several businesses of the Aditya Birla Group, and is working on its foray into new-age segments in consultation with his father**

He said that the ABFRL platform was now poised for a new wave of exponential growth, and that Ananya and Aryaman's achievements in their chosen fields and early success with their independent entrepreneurial ventures set them up for larger responsibilities.

"Their nuanced understanding of new-age business models and emerging shifts in consumer behaviour will infuse fresh energy to the board of ABFRL. Ananya and Aryaman are firmly rooted in the group's values and passionately believe in the group's purpose. I am confident that they will build on the group's rich entrepreneurial traditions and successful track record in creating sustained stakeholder value," he added.

Ananya Birla is a businesswoman and an artist with platinum selling singles. At the age of 17, she founded her first company, Svatantra Microfin, which is among India's fastest growing microfinance institutions. Its assets under management have crossed \$1 billion, growing at a compound annual growth rate of 120 per cent (2015-2022).

With a CRISIL A+ rating, Svatantra is the youngest, highest rated organisation in the sector and it acquired Micro Housing Finance Corporation in 2018, said an ABFRL press release.

Ananya Birla is also the founder of designed home decor brand Ikai Asai.

She has also co-founded Mpower, an ini-



Ananya Birla (top) had founded her first company, Svatantra, at 17; Aryaman was a cricketer before joining the group

tiative of Aditya Birla Education Trust, and advocates the need for conversations around mental health in India. Besides, she has founded the Ananya Birla Foundation that does research in mental health and social impact.

Aryaman Birla has experience in entrepreneurship, venture capital investing as well as professional sport. He is closely involved with several businesses of the Aditya Birla Group, and is working on the group's foray into new-age segments in consultation with his father.

"Aryaman helped incubate the Group's D2C platform, TMRW, and is a director on its board. His maiden entrepreneurial foray was in the hospitality business. Aryaman is also spearheading the group's venture capital fund, Aditya Birla Ventures," the statement said.

Before joining the group, Aryaman was a cricketer.

## Extract of Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months ended December 31, 2022

| Sl. No. | Particulars   | Quarter Ended         |                       |                                      | Nine Months Ended     |                                      | Year Ended          |
|---------|---|-----------------------|-----------------------|--------------------------------------|-----------------------|--------------------------------------|---------------------|
|         |   | 31/Dec/22 (Unaudited) | 30/Sep/22 (Unaudited) | 31/Dec/21 (Unaudited) (refer note b) | 31/Dec/22 (Unaudited) | 31/Dec/21 (Unaudited) (refer note b) | 31/Mar/22 (Audited) |
| 1.      | Total income from continuing operations (net)                           | 64,221.44             | 65,078.83             | 63,042.54                            | 212,694.27            | 163,412.95                           | 217,361.60          |
| 2.      | Net profit/(loss) for the period before tax and exceptional items       | 6,710.03              | 1,672.13              | 7,875.26                             | 14,123.40             | 15,437.07                            | 20,157.46           |
| 3.      | Net profit/(loss) for the period before tax and after exceptional items | 6,710.03              | 1,672.13              | 7,875.26                             | 14,123.40             | 15,437.07                            | 20,157.46           |
| 4.      | Net profit/(loss) for the period after tax from continuing operations   | 4,642.93              | 1,153.72              | 5,809.17                             | 9,726.89              | 11,430.82                            | 14,403.10           |
| 5.      | Total comprehensive income for the period                               | 4,674.37              | 1,134.61              | 5,799.78                             | 9,684.10              | 11,673.29                            | 14,606.50           |
| 6.      | Paid-up equity share capital  | 6,638.76              | 6,638.76              | 6,638.76                             | 6,638.76              | 6,638.76                             | 6,638.76            |
| 7.      | Other equity (as at year end)   | -                     | -                     | -                                    | -                     | -                                    | 81,861.30           |
| 8.      | Earnings per equity share (EPS) (of ₹ 10/- each) (not annualised) :     |                       |                       |                                      |                       |                                      |                     |
| a)      | Basic (₹ per share)   | 6.99                  | 1.74                  | 8.75                                 | 14.65                 | 17.22                                | 21.70               |
| b)      | Diluted (₹ per share)   | 6.99                  | 1.74                  | 8.75                                 | 14.65                 | 17.22                                | 21.70               |

### Notes:

- These results have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standard (referred to as "Ind AS") 34 Interim Financial Reporting prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules as amended from time to time. The above Consolidated financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Parent Company in their respective meetings held on January 30, 2023. The joint statutory auditors have carried out a limited review of these financial results.
- Pursuant to sanction of the Scheme of Arrangement ("Scheme") by the Hon'ble National Company Law Tribunal ("NCLT"), Prayagraj, on April 27, 2022, between the Parent Company and Dhampur Bio Organics Limited ("DBOL"), the operations of Asmoli, Mansurpur and Meeraganj units ("Demerged undertaking") of the Company have been demerged and transferred to DBOL with effect from April 1, 2021, i.e. the Appointed Date. Consequently, figures for the quarter and nine months ended December, 2021 have been reclassified to represent the figures of the remaining units of the Parent Company i.e. Dhampur and Rajpura.
- The Government of Uttar Pradesh has revised rates of wages of workmen in sugar and distillery industries in the State with retrospective effect from October 1, 2018 and September 1, 2016 respectively. Consequent to this revision in rates of wages of wage board employees, the Parent Company has accounted for additional liability of Rs. 585.50 Lakhs on account of arrears of wages from the respective dates under Employees Benefits expenses during the quarter ended 30th September 2022.
- Sugar being a seasonal industry, the performance of the quarter may not be representative of the annual performance of the Company.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly and nine months Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results are available on stock exchange websites i.e. <https://www.nseindia.com>, <https://www.bseindia.com> and on Company's website <https://www.dhampursugar.com>.
- Standalone Information:

| Particulars                      | Quarter Ended         |                       |                                      | Nine Months Ended     |                                      | Year Ended          |
|----------------------------------|-----------------------|-----------------------|--------------------------------------|-----------------------|--------------------------------------|---------------------|
|                                  | 31/Dec/22 (Unaudited) | 30/Sep/22 (Unaudited) | 31/Dec/21 (Unaudited) (refer note b) | 31/Dec/22 (Unaudited) | 31/Dec/21 (Unaudited) (refer note b) | 31/Mar/22 (Audited) |
| Total revenue                    | 64,373.24             | 61,550.41             | 63,057.33                            | 208,386.19            | 163,403.92                           | 220,870.59          |
| Profit before tax                | 6,668.42              | 1,586.14              | 7,840.82                             | 13,636.32             | 15,405.46                            | 20,449.23           |
| Profit after tax                 | 4,601.31              | 1,067.73              | 5,774.73                             | 9,239.81              | 11,399.20                            | 14,694.87           |
| Other comprehensive income (OCI) | 31.43                 | (19.11)               | (9.40)                               | (42.79)               | 242.46                               | 203.40              |
| Total comprehensive income       | 4,632.74              | 1,048.62              | 5,765.33                             | 9,197.02              | 11,641.66                            | 14,898.27           |

g Figures for the previous corresponding periods have been regrouped, wherever considered necessary.

For and on behalf of the board

Place : New Delhi  
Dated : January 30, 2023

Sd/-  
Ashok Kumar Goel  
Chairman



## DHAMPUR SUGAR MILLS LIMITED

Regd. Office : Distt. Bijnor, Dhampur (U.P.) - 246761

CIN - L15249UP1933PLC000511,

Phone No - 011-41259400

Email: [investordesk@dhampursugar.com](mailto:investordesk@dhampursugar.com)

Website: [www.dhampursugar.com](http://www.dhampursugar.com)

## Pathaan nets record ₹542 cr worldwide in 1st five days

PRESS TRUST OF INDIA  
Mumbai, 30 January

Superstar Shah Rukh Khan's spy thriller *Pathaan* has become the "highest opening weekend" grosser ever for Hindi cinema with earnings of ₹542 crore in five days.

According to Yash Raj Films (YRF), in the five-day extended weekend for Republic Day *Pathaan* registered ₹60.75 crore net in India (Hindi ₹58.5 crore, all dubbed versions ₹2.25 crore), taking the India gross to ₹70 crore.

The overseas gross on day five stands at ₹42 crore, taking the total collection on its fourth day of release to ₹112 crore gross.

The Siddharth Anand-directed feature, which also stars Deepika Padukone and John Abraham, has recorded ₹207.2 crore in the overseas territories alone.

"At YRF, we are proud that *Pathaan* is entertaining people across the globe, pulling people to the theatres and giving them an experience of a lifetime!" Akshay Widhani, CEO of Yash Raj Films, said in a statement.

"The YRF Spy Universe films have also registered blockbusters every single time. So, the stakes were high with *Pathaan* and we are thrilled to have delivered a film that has not only extended this feat of delivering hits but has also registered countless new records in the process. This is one for the ages for YRF and for the Indian film industry and we couldn't be more humbled," he added.

75 Azadi Ka Amrit Mahotsav

G20 INDIA 2023

REC LIMITED - A MAHARATNA CPSE

**Dividend of ₹3.25 per Share of ₹10 each Declared for FY23 (Second Interim)**

# ONE NBFC & MANY SOLUTIONS

Generation

Transmission

Renewable

E-Mobility

Energy Transition

Distribution

Infrastructure

## Extract of Unaudited Financial Results (Standalone & Consolidated) for the Quarter & Period ended 31-12-2022

| Sl. No. | Particulars   | Standalone             |                        |                        |                      | Consolidated           |                        |                        |                      |
|---------|---|------------------------|------------------------|------------------------|----------------------|------------------------|------------------------|------------------------|----------------------|
|         |   | Quarter Ended          |                        | Year Ended             | Quarter Ended        |                        | Year Ended             |                        |                      |
|         |   | 31.12.2022 (Unaudited) | 30.09.2022 (Unaudited) | 31.12.2021 (Unaudited) | 31.03.2022 (Audited) | 31.12.2022 (Unaudited) | 30.09.2022 (Unaudited) | 31.12.2021 (Unaudited) | 31.03.2022 (Audited) |
| 1.      | Total Income from Operations  | 9,694.89               | 9,940.00               | 10,006.89              | 39,132.49            | 9,781.76               | 9,955.99               | 10,037.05              | 39,269.05            |
| 2.      | Net Profit for the period (before Tax and Exceptional items)  | 3,558.96               | 3,429.03               | 3,451.70               | 12,424.90            | 3,610.23               | 3,436.24               | 3,451.60               | 12,430.53            |
| 3.      | Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional items)  | 3,558.96               | 3,429.03               | 3,451.70               | 12,424.90            | 3,610.23               | 3,436.24               | 3,451.60               | 12,430.53            |
| 4.      | Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional items)   | 2,878.08               | 2,728.38               | 2,772.65               | 10,045.92            | 2,915.33               | 2,732.12               | 2,773.44               | 10,035.70            |
| 5.      | Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)] | 2,748.96               | 1,914.52               | 2,929.77               | 9,986.85             | 2,786.21               | 1,918.26               | 2,930.56               | 9,977.80             |
| 6.      | Equity Share Capital (Face Value ₹10 per share)   | 2,633.22               | 2,633.22               | 1,974.92               | 1,974.92             | 2,633.22               | 2,633.22               | 1,974.92               | 1,974.92             |
| 7.      | Other Equity  | 52,206.62              | 50,823.72              | 48,282.64              | 49,010.68            | 52,582.99              | 51,162.86              | 48,597.69              | 49,339.18            |
| 8.      | Securities Premium Account  | 1,577.53               | 2,236.54               | 2,236.54               |                      |                        |                        |                        |                      |
| 9.      | Net Worth   | 54,839.84              | 53,456.94              | 50,257.56              |                      |                        |                        |                        |                      |
| 10.     | Paid up Debt Capital/Outstanding Debt   | 353,578.93             | 338,250.05             | 335,917.15             |                      |                        |                        |                        |                      |
| 11.     | Debt Equity Ratio*  | 6.44                   | 6.28                   | 6.49                   |                      |                        |                        |                        |                      |
| 12.     | Earnings per Share (of ₹10 each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) (in ₹)  |                        |                        |                        |                      |                        |                        |                        |                      |
|         | Basic   | 10.93                  | 10.36                  | 10.53                  | 38.02                | 11.07                  | 10.38                  | 10.53                  | 37.98                |
|         | Diluted   | 10.93                  | 10.36                  | 10.53                  | 38.02                | 11.07                  | 10.38                  | 10.53                  | 37.98                |

\* Debt/Equity Ratio = Net Debt / Net Worth (Net debt represents principal outstanding less cash and cash equivalents available.)

- The above financial results of the Company were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors at the meeting held on 30<sup>th</sup> January, 2023. These results have been subjected to limited review by the Statutory Auditors of the Company.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly financial results are available on the Stock Exchange websites ([www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and [www.nse-india.com](http://www.nse-india.com)) and also at the Company's website ([www.recindia.nic.in](http://www.recindia.nic.in)).

Place: New Delhi  
Date: 30<sup>th</sup> January, 2023



Ranked 53<sup>rd</sup> in Fortune India 500



One of the Top 10 Profit making PSUs



Golden Peacock Award for Excellence in Corporate Governance



Dun & Bradstreet Award for Financial Services category Awards 2021-22

For REC Limited  
**Vivek Kumar Dewangan**  
Chairman & Managing Director  
DIN - 01377212

**REC Limited**  
(A Maharatna Government of India Enterprise)

Registered Office: Core-4, SCOPE Complex, 7 Lodhi Road, New Delhi-110003 Tel.: +91-11-43091500  
Corporate Office: Plot No. I-4, Sector-29, Gurugram, Haryana-122001 Tel.: +91-124-4441300  
E-mail: [contactus@recl.in](mailto:contactus@recl.in) Website: [www.recindia.nic.in](http://www.recindia.nic.in) CIN: L40101DL1969G01005095

Follow us on:  
[Facebook](https://www.facebook.com/reclindia) [Instagram](https://www.instagram.com/reclindia) [LinkedIn](https://www.linkedin.com/company/reclindia) [YouTube](https://www.youtube.com/channel/UC...) @reclindia

Scan this QR code to download the Financial Results





## सवाल जवाब

## उपकर और पेट्रोल-डीजल करों में कटौती करें वित्त मंत्री

कांग्रेस के वरिष्ठ नेता और पूर्व वित्त मंत्री पी चिदंबरम का कहना है कि वित्त मंत्री निर्मला सीतारमण को उपकर के साथ-साथ पेट्रोल और डीजल से जुड़े करों और व्यक्तिगत आयकर पर अधिभार में कटौती करके लोगों के हाथों में अधिक पैसा देना चाहिए। पूर्व वित्त मंत्री ने एक साक्षात्कार में इंदिवजल धरमना से बात की। प्रमुख अंश:



'इंडियन एक्सप्रेस' में अपने हाल के एक लेख में आपने लिखा है कि पहले अग्रिम अनुमानों से पता चला है कि आर्थिक वृद्धि, उपभोग के माध्यम से हो रही है लेकिन बढ़ती महंगाई और बेरोजगारी से उपभोग की दर भी प्रभावित हो रही है। महंगाई कम करने और रोजगार बढ़ाने के लिए बजट में क्या किया जा सकता है?

भारत की अर्थव्यवस्था के उपभोग आधारित अर्थव्यवस्था होने के नाते, वृद्धि के अर्थव्यवस्था के जोर प्रोत्साहित किया जाना चाहिए। जब मैंने पिछले सत्र में वित्त मंत्री से पूछा कि चारों में से कौन सबसे ज्यादा संभावनाओं से भरा इंजन है तो वह निजी निवेश को लेकर काफी सतर्क थीं। उन्होंने निर्यात को लेकर उम्मीद जाहिर की। लेकिन यह प्रतिकूल नहीं है। ऐसे में वास्तविकता यह है कि अगर मांग कम होगी तब खपत-संचालित वृद्धि प्रभावित होगी। उन्हें यह सुनिश्चित करना चाहिए कि अधिक पैसा लोगों, विशेष रूप से कर भुगतान करने वाले वर्ग के हाथों में हो। स्पष्ट रूप से मेरे विचार में पूंजीगत व्यय अच्छा है और वित्त मंत्री ने जितना कहा है उससे कहीं ज्यादा हो सकता है। उन्हें निर्यात को बढ़ावा देने के लिए भी कुछ करना चाहिए और उन्हें उपभोक्ताओं के हाथों में अधिक पैसा रहने देने के बारे में भी कुछ करना चाहिए।

इसका मतलब व्यक्तिगत आयकर की सीमा बढ़ाना या कर की दरों में बदलाव करना है? मैं कई कराधान प्रणालियों का विरोध करता हूँ। उन्होंने (सरकार) पहले ही कराधान की एक सीधी प्रणाली के साथ छेड़छाड़ की है जिसमें 10, 20 और 30 प्रतिशत की दरें शामिल हैं। शुरुआती वर्ग के लिए 10 फीसदी और शीर्ष वर्ग के लिए 30 फीसदी और इसके बीच के वर्ग के लिए 20 फीसदी की दर तय थी। उन्होंने कोई छूट नहीं वाली कर व्यवस्था लागू करके इसे और मजबूत कर दिया है। इस पर हमी भरने वाले कई लोग नहीं होंगे। मुझे डर है कि सरकार छूट न देने की कर प्रणाली के अपने पसंदीदा सिद्धांत को आगे बढ़ाने और उसमें कुछ रियायतें देने पर जोर दे सकती है। मुझे लगता है कि वित्त मंत्री को लोगों के हाथों में अधिक पैसा आने देने के लिए कुछ करना चाहिए। इसका मतलब यह है कि वह बचत को प्रोत्साहित कर सकती हैं और वह अधिभार में कटौती कर सकती हैं। मुझे लगता है कि बुनियादी ढांचे को प्रभावित किए बिना भी वित्त मंत्री के पास तीन या चार विकल्प उपलब्ध हैं। मैं देखूंगा कि वह कौन सा विकल्प चुनती है। मुझे लगता है कि वह अधिभार में कटौती करने के साथ

ही पेट्रोल और डीजल पर उपकर और करों को कम कर सकती है।

हाल के दिनों में, केंद्र सरकार ने अधिभार और उपकर लगाने का सहारा लिया है जिससे राज्यों में हस्तांतरण कम होता है। क्या राज्यों को उनका बकाया देने के लिए बजट में इनमें भी कटौती करनी चाहिए?

वित्त आयोग ने सिफारिश की कि राज्यों में हस्तांतरण 42 प्रतिशत तक होना चाहिए और जम्मू कश्मीर के दो केंद्र शासित प्रदेश बनने के बाद यह 41 प्रतिशत हो गया। लेकिन प्रभावी रूप से केवल 30 प्रतिशत ही राज्यों को हस्तांतरित किया जाता है। जाहिर है कि केंद्र सरकार, राज्यों की कीमत पर मुनाफा कमा रही है। मुझे लगता है कि वित्त आयोग द्वारा तैयार किए गए हस्तांतरण फॉर्मूले का पालन किया जाना चाहिए। यह एक स्वतंत्र विचार और स्वतंत्र आधारभूत सिद्धांत है। केंद्र सरकार लोगों के हाथों में अधिक पैसा कैसे दे सकती है इसके लिए मैं पहले ही कह चुका हूँ कि स्पष्ट तौर पर कीमतों में कटौती की जाए और यह करों में कटौती या पेट्रोल और डीजल के उपकरों में कटौती के माध्यम से या आयकर पर अधिभार में कटौती के माध्यम से संभव है।

आपने कहा कि वित्त मंत्री इस बात से सहमत थीं कि निजी निवेश की रफ्तार धीमी है। क्या बजट में पूंजीगत खर्च पर ध्यान देना चाहिए?

ऐसा इसलिए होना चाहिए कि वे एक ऐसे सिद्धांत का अनुसरण कर रहे हैं जिसके मुताबिक सार्वजनिक निवेश, निजी निवेश में लगाया जाएगा। मैंने भाजपा के सत्ता में आने से पहले इसके बारे में नहीं सुना था। वे सही हो सकते हैं, वे आर्थिक सिद्धांत पर गलत भी हो सकते हैं। मैं उस पर टिप्पणी नहीं करने जा रहा हूँ। लेकिन फिर निजी निवेश क्यों कम है? जब मैंने पिछले सत्र में वित्त मंत्री से पूछा कि उन्होंने फिक्की और सीआईआई को निवेश नहीं करने पर क्यों फटकार लगाई थी तब उन्होंने कहा कि उनसे मिलना और उनसे निवेश करने का आग्रह करना, उनका काम है। यह सब ठीक है लेकिन आपको जवाब देना होगा कि वे निवेश क्यों नहीं कर रहे हैं। वे सभी नकदी से समृद्ध हैं, उनकी हरेक कंपनी के पास विशाल भंडार हैं। लेकिन वे निवेश क्यों नहीं कर रहे हैं? उन्हें वास्तव में अपनी सरकार की नीतियों पर गौर करना चाहिए ताकि यह पता चल सके कि निवेश क्यों नहीं हो रहा है।

## Extract of Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months ended December 31, 2022

| Sl. No. | Particulars   | Quarter Ended         |                       |                                      | Nine Months Ended     |                                      | Year Ended          |
|---------|---|-----------------------|-----------------------|--------------------------------------|-----------------------|--------------------------------------|---------------------|
|         |   | 31/Dec/22 (Unaudited) | 30/Sep/22 (Unaudited) | 31/Dec/21 (Unaudited) (refer note b) | 31/Dec/22 (Unaudited) | 31/Dec/21 (Unaudited) (refer note b) | 31/Mar/22 (Audited) |
|         |   | (Rs. in Lakhs)        |                       |                                      |                       |                                      |                     |
| 1.      | Total income from continuing operations (net)                           | 64,221.44             | 65,078.83             | 63,042.54                            | 212,694.27            | 163,412.95                           | 217,361.60          |
| 2.      | Net profit/(loss) for the period before tax and exceptional items       | 6,710.03              | 1,672.13              | 7,875.26                             | 14,123.40             | 15,437.07                            | 20,157.46           |
| 3.      | Net profit/(loss) for the period before tax and after exceptional items | 6,710.03              | 1,672.13              | 7,875.26                             | 14,123.40             | 15,437.07                            | 20,157.46           |
| 4.      | Net profit/(loss) for the period after tax from continuing operations   | 4,642.93              | 1,153.72              | 5,809.17                             | 9,726.89              | 11,430.82                            | 14,403.10           |
| 5.      | Total comprehensive income for the period                               | 4,674.37              | 1,134.61              | 5,799.78                             | 9,684.10              | 11,673.29                            | 14,606.50           |
| 6.      | Paid-up equity share capital  | 6,638.76              | 6,638.76              | 6,638.76                             | 6,638.76              | 6,638.76                             | 6,638.76            |
| 7.      | Other equity (as at year end)   | -                     | -                     | -                                    | -                     | -                                    | 81,861.30           |
| 8.      | Earnings per equity share (EPS) (of ₹ 10/- each) (not annualised) :     |                       |                       |                                      |                       |                                      |                     |
| a)      | Basic (₹ per share)   | 6.99                  | 1.74                  | 8.75                                 | 14.65                 | 17.22                                | 21.70               |
| b)      | Diluted (₹ per share)   | 6.99                  | 1.74                  | 8.75                                 | 14.65                 | 17.22                                | 21.70               |

## Notes:

- These results have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standard (referred to as "Ind AS") 34 Interim Financial Reporting prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules as amended from time to time. The above Consolidated financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Parent Company in their respective meetings held on January 30, 2023. The joint statutory auditors have carried out a limited review of these financial results.
- Pursuant to sanction of the Scheme of Arrangement ("Scheme") by the Hon'ble National Company Law Tribunal ("NCLT"), Prayagraj, on April 27, 2022, between the Parent Company and Dhampur Bio Organics Limited ("DBOL"), the operations of Asmoli, Mansurpur and Meeraganj units ("Demerged undertaking") of the Company have been demerged and transferred to DBOL with effect from April 1, 2021, i.e. the Appointed Date. Consequently, figures for the quarter and nine months ended December, 2021 have been reclassified to represent the figures of the remaining units of the Parent Company i.e. Dhampur and Rajpura.
- The Government of Uttar Pradesh has revised rates of wages of workmen in sugar and distillery industries in the State with retrospective effect from October 1, 2018 and September 1, 2016 respectively. Consequent to this revision in rates of wages of wage board employees, the Parent Company has accounted for additional liability of Rs. 585.50 Lakhs on account of arrears of wages from the respective dates under Employees Benefits expenses during the quarter ended 30th September 2022.
- Sugar being a seasonal industry, the performance of the quarter may not be representative of the annual performance of the Company.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly and nine months Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results are available on stock exchange websites i.e. <https://www.nseindia.com>, <https://www.bseindia.com> and on Company's website <https://www.dhampursugar.com>.
- Standalone Information:

| Particulars                      | Quarter Ended         |                       |                                      | Nine Months Ended     |                                      | Year Ended          |
|----------------------------------|-----------------------|-----------------------|--------------------------------------|-----------------------|--------------------------------------|---------------------|
|                                  | 31/Dec/22 (Unaudited) | 30/Sep/22 (Unaudited) | 31/Dec/21 (Unaudited) (refer note b) | 31/Dec/22 (Unaudited) | 31/Dec/21 (Unaudited) (refer note b) | 31/Mar/22 (Audited) |
| Total revenue                    | 64,373.24             | 61,550.41             | 63,057.33                            | 208,386.19            | 163,403.92                           | 220,870.59          |
| Profit before tax                | 6,668.42              | 1,586.14              | 7,840.82                             | 13,636.32             | 15,405.46                            | 20,449.23           |
| Profit after tax                 | 4,601.31              | 1,067.73              | 5,774.73                             | 9,239.81              | 11,399.20                            | 14,694.87           |
| Other comprehensive income (OCI) | 31.43                 | (19.11)               | (9.40)                               | (42.79)               | 242.46                               | 203.40              |
| Total comprehensive income       | 4,632.74              | 1,048.62              | 5,765.33                             | 9,197.02              | 11,641.66                            | 14,898.27           |

- Figures for the previous corresponding periods have been regrouped, wherever considered necessary.

For and on behalf of the board

Sd/-

Ashok Kumar Goel  
ChairmanPlace : New Delhi  
Dated : January 30, 2023

## DHAMPUR SUGAR MILLS LIMITED

Regd. Office : Distt. Bijnor, Dhampur (U.P.) - 246761

CIN - L15249UP1933PLC000511,

Phone No - 011-41259400

Email: [investordesk@dhampursugar.com](mailto:investordesk@dhampursugar.com)Website: [www.dhampursugar.com](http://www.dhampursugar.com)

## बजट सत्र में सवाल के घेरे में रहेगी सरकार

आदिति फडणीस

लोकसभा और राज्यसभा की संयुक्त बैठक में राष्ट्रपति द्रौपदी मुर्मू के अभिभाषण के साथ आज (31 जनवरी) से शुरू होने वाले बजट सत्र का काम से कम पहला सप्ताह तो सरकार के लिए आसान नहीं रहने वाला है। हालांकि पहली बार सांसदों को लगा कि कांग्रेस पार्टी अपनी राजनीति को चुपके से खेलना चाह रही है क्योंकि इस बैठक में कांग्रेस का कोई भी नेता मौजूद नहीं था। पार्टी के नेता भारत जोड़ो यात्रा में होने के कारण श्रीनगर से वापस नहीं लौट सके। बीजू जनता दल (बीजद) के एक सांसद ने कहा, 'हमें यह आकलन करने की जरूरत है कि कांग्रेस क्या करने जा रही है।'

सत्र में 27 बैठकें होंगी और यह 6 अप्रैल तक चलेगा। इसमें बजट दरतावेज की जांच के लिए एक महीने का अवकाश भी शामिल है। हालांकि, सत्र के दौरान विपक्ष की मांग अदागी समूह के खिलाफ लगाए गए आरोपों पर चर्चा करने की होगी, जिसमें जीवन बीमा निगम (एलआईसी) और अन्य सरकारी संस्थाओं का सार्वजनिक पैसा शामिल है। इसके अलावा न्यायपालिका और सरकार के आपसी संबंध और प्रेस की स्वतंत्रता पर भी सवाल उठाए जाएंगे।

दिलचस्प बात यह है कि इस बैठक के बीच कि तुणमूल कांग्रेस (टीएमसी) ने असम के मुख्यमंत्री हिमंत विश्व शर्मा के साथ बैठक की थी और फिर वह भाजपा के प्रति अपने विरोध में नरमी दिखाने लगी, यह टीएमसी ही थी जिसने बैठक में स्वतंत्र प्रेस का सवाल उठाया था। सर्वदलीय बैठक में सरकार ने स्पष्ट किया कि वह संसद में नियमों के तहत हर मुद्दे पर चर्चा करने के लिए तैयार है और सदन सुचारु रूप से चलाने में सभी का सहयोग चाहती है।

75  
Azadi Ka  
Amrit Mahotsav

G20  
भारत 2023 INDIA

आर ई सी  
REC  
असीमित ऊर्जा, अनंत संभावनाएँ  
Endless energy. Infinite possibilities.

वित्तीय वर्ष 2023 के लिए प्रत्येक ₹10 के ₹3.25 प्रति शेयर का लाभांश घोषित (दूसरा अंतरिम)

आरईसी लिमिटेड - एक महारत्न सीपीएसई

# एक एनबीएफसी एवं अनेक समाधान

उत्पादन

पारेषण

नवीकरणीय ऊर्जा

ई-मोबिलिटी

ऊर्जा ट्रांजिशन

वितरण

अवसंरचना

31-12-2022 को समाप्त तिमाही और अवधि के लिए अलेखापरीक्षित वित्तीय परिणामों (स्टैंडअलोन एवं समेकित) का सार

| क्र. सं. | विवरण   | स्टैंडअलोन       |            |                |            | समेकित           |            |                |            |
|----------|---|------------------|------------|----------------|------------|------------------|------------|----------------|------------|
|          |   | को समाप्त तिमाही |            | को समाप्त वर्ष |            | को समाप्त तिमाही |            | को समाप्त वर्ष |            |
|          |   | 31.12.2022       | 30.09.2022 | 31.12.2021     | 31.03.2022 | 31.12.2022       | 30.09.2022 | 31.12.2021     | 31.03.2022 |
| 1.       | प्रचालनों से कुल आय   | 9,694.89         | 9,940.00   | 10,006.89      | 39,132.49  | 9,781.76         | 9,955.99   | 10,037.05      | 39,269.05  |
| 2.       | अवधि हेतु निवल लाभ (कर पूर्व एवं असाधारण मदें)  | 3,558.96         | 3,429.03   | 3,451.70       | 12,424.90  | 3,610.23         | 3,436.24   | 3,451.60       | 12,430.53  |
| 3.       | अवधि में कर पूर्व निवल लाभ (असाधारण मदों के पश्चात्)  | 3,558.96         | 3,429.03   | 3,451.70       | 12,424.90  | 3,610.23         | 3,436.24   | 3,451.60       | 12,430.53  |
| 4.       | अवधि में कर पश्चात् निवल लाभ (असाधारण मदों के पश्चात्)  | 2,878.08         | 2,728.38   | 2,772.65       | 10,045.92  | 2,915.33         | 2,732.12   | 2,773.44       | 10,035.70  |
| 5.       | अवधि में कुल व्यापक आय [अवधि के लिए सम्मिलित लाभ (कर पश्चात्) और अन्य व्यापक आय (कर पश्चात्)] | 2,748.96         | 1,914.52   | 2,929.77       | 9,986.85   | 2,786.21         | 1,918.26   | 2,930.56       | 9,977.80   |
| 6.       | इक्विटी शेयर पूंजी (अंकित मूल्य ₹10 प्रति शेयर)   | 2,633.22         | 2,633.22   | 1,974.92       | 1,974.92   | 2,633.22         | 2,633.22   | 1,974.92       | 1,974.92   |
| 7.       | अन्य इक्विटी  | 52,206.62        | 50,823.72  | 48,282.64      | 49,010.68  | 52,582.99        | 51,162.86  | 48,597.69      | 49,339.18  |
| 8.       | सिक्युरिटीज प्रीमियम अकाउंट   | 1,577.53         | 2,236.54   | 2,236.54       |            |                  |            |                |            |
| 9.       | निवल मूल्य  | 54,839.84        | 53,456.94  | 50,257.56      |            |                  |            |                |            |
| 10.      | प्रदत्त ऋण पूंजी/बकाया ऋण   | 353,578.93       | 338,250.05 | 335,917.15     |            |                  |            |                |            |
| 11.      | ऋण इक्विटी अनुपात*  | 6.44             | 6.28       | 6.49           |            |                  |            |                |            |
| 12.      | प्रति शेयर आय (प्रत्येक ₹10) (आगे जारी रहने वाले एवं बंद हो चुके प्रचालनों के लिए) (₹ में)    | 10.93            | 10.36      | 10.53          | 38.02      | 11.07            | 10.38      | 10.53          | 37.98      |
|          | मूल आयल्यूटेड   | 10.93            | 10.36      | 10.53          | 38.02      | 11.07            | 10.38      | 10.53          | 37.98      |

\* ऋण/इक्विटी अनुपात = निवल ऋण/निवल मूल्य (निवल ऋण बकाया मूल, कम नकद और उपलब्ध समतुल्य नकद को दर्शाता है।)

टिप्पणियाँ: 1. लेखापरीक्षा समिति द्वारा कंपनी के उपरोक्त वित्तीय परिणामों की समीक्षा कर ली गई है और दिनांक 30 जनवरी 2023 को आयोजित निदेशक मंडल की बैठक में अनुमोदन होने के बाद इन्हें रिक्त कर लिया गया है। इन परिणामों की सीमित समीक्षा कंपनी के सांघिक लेखापरीक्षकों द्वारा कर ली गई है।

2. उपरोक्त विवरण सेबी (सूचीकरण बाध्यताएं एवं प्रकटीकरण अध्याय) विनियम, 2015 के विनियम 33 के तहत स्टॉक एक्सचेंज को भेजे किए गए तिमाही वित्तीय परिणामों के विस्तृत प्रारूप का सार है। तिमाही वित्तीय परिणामों का पूरा प्रारूप स्टॉक एक्सचेंज की वेबसाइट ([www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) और [www.nse-india.com](http://www.nse-india.com)) पर तथा कंपनी की वेबसाइट ([www.recindia.nic.in](http://www.recindia.nic.in)) पर भी उपलब्ध है।

स्थान: नई दिल्ली  
दिनांक: 30 जनवरी, 2023आरईसी लिमिटेड  
(भारत सरकार का एक महारत्न उद्यम)पंजीकृत कार्यालय: कोर-4, स्कोप कॉम्प्लेक्स, 7 लोधी रोड, नई दिल्ली-110003 फोन: +91-11-43091500  
कॉर्पोरेट कार्यालय: प्लॉट नं. आई-4, सेक्टर-29, गुल्शाम, हरियाणा-122001 फोन: +91-124-4441300  
ई-मेल: [contactus@recil.in](mailto:contactus@recil.in) वेबसाइट: [www.recindia.nic.in](http://www.recindia.nic.in) सीआईएन: L40101DL1969G01005900

हमें फॉलो करें:

वित्तीय परिणामों को डाउनलोड करने के लिए इस क्यूआर कोड को स्कैन करें

